NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800; Tel No.: 011-69999350; Email ID: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Website: www.neweraleasingfinance.com

11th July, 2024

To, The Executive Director, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata- 700001, West Bengal

(Scrip Code: 24303)

ISIN: INE874R01014

Subject: <u>Submission of Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of New Era</u> <u>Leasing and Finance Limited ("the Company")</u>

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject matter and in compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of the Company for the Quarter year ended on 30th June, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For New Eradensing and Finance Limited



Rohtash Sharma (Managing Director) DIN: 06804507 Office Address: 23, Motia khan Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800; Tel No.: 011-69999350; Email ID: <u>neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com</u>; Website: <u>www.neweraleasingfinance.com</u>

Quarterly Compliance Report on Investor Complaints and Grievances pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

- 1. Name of the Company: New Era Leasing and Finance Limited
- 2. Quarter ending: 30th June, 2024

This is to inform you that the Company is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details regarding the investor's complaints are as follows:

Number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter starting from 01 st April, 2024	Complaints received during the Quarter from 01 st April, 2024 to 30 th June, 2024	Complaints disposed-off during the Quarter from 01 st April, 2024 to 30 th June, 2024	Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of Quarter ended on 30 th June, 2024
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited

Rohtash Sharma (Managing Director) DIN: 06804507 Office Address: 23, Motia khan Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055